



40176-100008161

# Skillet Omelet<sup>®</sup>

WITH COLBY CHEESE, PRECOOKED

## Product Description

Expand your morning menu to appeal to Colby cheese lovers with this flavorful favorite! It features a hearty combination of rich Colby cheese and farm-fresh, pasteurized eggs, blended and baked for impressive results - even including a natural browned appearance for an authentic home-style touch.

## Product Attributes

**Frozen** | **Bulk** | No high fructose corn syrup, artificial colors and artificial flavors.

## Heating Instructions

Thaw	Prep	Heat
<b>3-5 DAYS IN CASE</b> - <b>Quick thaw (24 hours):</b> Unpack and place on sheet pans in refrigerator	- Place on sheet pan with liner or non-stick spray - Cover with foil	<b>350°F 10 MINUTES</b> - <b>If frozen:</b> Increase heat time to 12 minutes

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Whole eggs, Colby Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color)], Water, Soybean Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK.

## CN Contribution: M/MA = 2.00 oz.

**CN 071399, 098168:** Each 2.10 oz. serving of Colby Cheese Skillet Omelets provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

## Product Specifications

UPC/GTIN	10038057401768
Distributed	Frozen
Shelf Life	365 Days Frozen
Servings per Case	225
Pack Size	225/2.1 oz.
Net Weight	29.53 lbs.
Gross Weight	30.8 lbs.
Box Dimensions	15.97" x 13.28" x 10.51"
Cube	1.29 Cubic Ft
Pallet	9 Tie x 7 High (63 boxes)
Material Pack Type	Bulk
CN Labeled	Yes
Religious Designation	None

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	2.1 oz.	
Calories Per Serving	110	
		% Daily Value
Total Fat	8g	11%
Saturated Fat	3.5g	18%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	165mg	56%
Sodium	230mg	10%
Total Carbohydrates	1g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	
Added Sugars	0g	0%
Protein	8g	

Vit. D 4% • Calcium 8% • Iron 4% • Potassium 2%



# 40176

**ENTRÉE ESSENTIALS®**

## Skillet Omelet® with Colby Cheese Filling

ITEM NO: 100008161



1 00 38057 40176 8

### FROZEN PRE-COOKED EGG PRODUCT PRODUCTO PRECOCIDO Y CONGELADO A BASE DE HUEVO

**INGREDIENTS:** Whole Eggs, Colby Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color)], Water, Soybean Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.

**CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK.**

Each 2.10 oz. serving of Colby Cheese Skillet Omelets provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service. USDA 09-19).

098168

CN

CN



**KEEP FROZEN**

**225/2.1 oz Servings NET WT 29.53 lbs**

For the most up-to-date nutritional information, please visit us at [www.sunnyfresh.com](http://www.sunnyfresh.com) or call 1-800-USA-EGGS (872-3447)

**CN CONTRIBUTION**

Each 2.1 oz serving of Colby Cheese Skillet Omelets provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Pattern Requirements. CN 098168 (Big Lake)

*Alan G. Artner*

11/07/23

## Gordon Choice Smoked Laid-Out Bacon, Thin Sliced, Precooked, Fresh, 100 Ct Package, 3/Case

#314196 | GTIN: 10093901314199 | 100 Count/Package, 1 Package/Each, 3 Eaches/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- This precooked, naturally hickory-smoked, brown sugar-cured bacon offers old-fashioned, smokehouse flavor.
- Sliced fresh from only center cuts, this quality bacon has a high lean content for minimal shrinking.
- Bacon combines well with arugula, egg, pork belly and winter squash.
- This bacon is packed in gas-flushed packaging to help preserve optimum flavor and color.
- Each case contains three packages of precooked bacon, with 100 pieces per packages.
- Each pound of bacon accounts for 18 to 22 slices.
- No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormones in the raising and production of pork or poultry.

## Gordon Choice Smoked Laid-Out Bacon, Thin Sliced, Precooked, Fresh, 100 Ct Package, 3/Case

#314196 | GTIN: 10093901314199 | 100 Count/Package, 1 Package/Each, 3 Eaches/Case

### Product Attributes

**Gluten Free**

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

### Basic Preparation

HEAT ON GRILL FOR 30 SECONDS PER SIDE MICROWAVE ON HIGH FOR 10 SECONDS PER STRIP BAKE IN OVEN FOR 1-2 MINUTES UNTIL DESIRED CRISPINESS

### Item Yield

1 Case = 300 (3 x 100 per Package) Bacon, Laid-Out, Smoked, Thin Sliced, Precooked, Fresh

### Shelf Life

270 days

### Packaging & Storage

Weight

2.25 lb

Dimensions

4.00 x 11.00 x 15.00 inches / 10.16 x 27.94 x 38.10 cm

### Vendor

Name: Sugardale (Fresh Mark) SUGARDALE FOODS (EFT)

Item #: 1413

## Ingredients

Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Bacon, Pre-Ckd, 18-22ct/#, GFS

Rounding: True

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	2 Slc (10g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>60</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	7%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	3%
<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	8%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0g	0%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes n/a Added Sugars	n/a
<b>Protein</b> 3g	7%
<b>Vitamin D</b> mcg n/a	n/a
<b>Calcium</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Iron</b> 0.18mg	1%
<b>Potassium</b> n/a	n/a
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

<b>School Equivalents</b>	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

<b>Minerals</b>	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

<b>Fat Soluble Vitamins</b>	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
<b>Water Soluble Vitamins</b>	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a



**OLE MEXICAN FOODS, INC.**  
CORPORATE OFFICE  
6585 Crescent Dr.  
Norcross, GA, 30071



**2708 6" FLOUR TORTILLA 12/24CT**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SHEET**

Item #: 2708

UPC: 2733102708

GTIN: 20027331027081

Last Update: February 2021

**Nutrition Facts**

24 servings per container  
Serving size 1 Tortilla (29g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 90**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 2.5g	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 170mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 36mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 22mg	0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**PACKAGING SIZE:** 12/24 ct      **EXP DAYS:** 69 Days

**GROSS WEIGHT:** 19.83 lb / 8996.10 g

**NET WEIGHT:** 18.41 lb / 8352 g

**CUBE:** 0.738      **TI:** 12      **HI:** 7

**PALLET CT:** 84

**CASE DIMENSIONS:** L= 19.875" W= 7.125" H= 9.000"

**PACKAGING DIMENSIONS:** L= 6.5" W= 6.5" H= 3"

**LABEL WEIGHT:** 24.55 oz (1.53 lb) 696 g

**STORAGE:** Ambient

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** Enriched unbleached flour (Wheat flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid), Water, Vegetable shortening (Contains one or more of the following: Palm oil and/or Corn oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Aluminum free leavening (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Sodium bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium phosphate), Wheat protein, Preservatives (Calcium propionate, Sorbic acid), Dough conditioner (Fumaric acid, Xanthan gum, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium metabisulphite).

**Contains:** Wheat.

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:** N/A

